
Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur 
Physical Education Section 

 
Enquiry No: Sports Equipment /IITK/PES/06/317 
Date: June 05, 2015 
 

Request submission of quotation for following items listed below: - 
 

Sealed quotations are invited from dealers/distributors in two bid format (Technical & Price bid) before June 26, 2015 by 15:00 
hrs. 

Enquiry No: Sports Equipment /IITK/PES/06/ 317 

Opening Date: 05.06.2015  

Closing Date: 26.06.2015 by 15:00 hrs. 
 
The quote should be submitted to the Dr. N R Patra, Chairman, SPEC Physical Education Section, I IT Kanpur.  
 
The following specifications are as under:  
 

1. Aquatics Equipment Requirement for 2015-2016 
 

Sl. No. Item Brand Description/ code Quantity 

1 Water Polo Balls  Cosco International  16 

2 Elite Kick Board  Speedo 8017890004 05 

3 Elite Pull Buoy Speedo 8017910004 15 

4 Power paddles Speedo 8027610006  size  L - 3 
                      size  M - 2 
                      size  S - 2 

07 Pairs 

5 Bio fuse fins Speedo 8088413991   size 12 - 4 
                       size 10 - 3 
                       size 08 - 2 pairs 

09 Pairs 

6 Pace Caps a. Speedo 8720641959 OR 8061680000 06 

  b. Arena  06 

7 Swimming Goggles Speedo   (OR) 
Speedo 

a. Mirror Speed Socket  
b. Aqua Socket 

06 

8 Bio fuse Finger Padal Speedo 7530258 06 

9 Fitness Training Rope  Body Solid BSTBR 1550 (1.5 “ diameter  ) 50ft 02 

10 Hand Ball  Cosco Size Men 02 

11 Water Polo Goal Net Metco  02 Pairs 

  Garware Sportiva  02 pairs 

12 Stop & Go watches  a. Casio HS 70w (100Lap) 02 

  b. Racer  04 

  c. Pacer  04 

  d. Casio  04 

13 Nylon Net  450 square feet 30’ X15’  
Mesh size 2”x2” 

01 

14 VT Red & Florescent  ------ Red XL=05, L=04, M=03 (12)  24 



Florescent XL=05, L=04, M=03 (12) 
Numbering on Back = 1-12 

15 cover for W/P goal posts Thick polythene 18’X15’X9’ 02 

16 Pace Clock NITA Dial Size 30’’ X 30’’ 01 

17 Trolley with wheels to keep 
training equipment  

Aluminum  Size 4’x2’3”x3’ 01 

18 Bamboo  (20 feet Length) Diameter 1.5” 04 

19 Water Polo Goal Post with 
Floating Fiberglass Base  

NITA Specifications: Goal Post bar is made 
of Powder Coated Aluminum U channel 
of Size 75mm x 50mm, thickness of U 
channel is 4mm. Rear Bar for net are of 
16 gauge stainless steel pipe of 304 
grade.  Height of Goal Post on the 
water level is 90 cm.  Inside distance 
between two vertical bars of the Goal 
Post is 3mtrs With net and side poles 

 

20 Weighted Vest Body Solid BSTWE     a. 20lbs 
    b. 40lbs 

04 
04 

 
 

2. Athletics Equipment Requirement for 2015 – 16 
 

Sl. No. Name of Equipment Brand Specification Quantity 

1 Sprint Running Spikes Adidas 
Nike 

 08 

2 Middle Distance Running 
Spikes 

Adidas 
Nike 

 02 

3 High Jump Spikes Adidas/ Nike  03 

4 Long Jump Spikes Adidas/ Nike  04 

5 Triple Jump Spikes Adidas/ Nike  04 

6 Cross Country Shoes Adidas/ Nike  04 

7 Parachute for resistance 
Running 

Standard  02 each 

8 Weight plates with big wholes Nelco 01 kg 05 pairs 

9 Speed Harness Nelco  05 each 

10 Elastic Rope with hooks UCS/ ATE 10m 05 each 

11 Take off Board --- Standard 02 each 

12 Agility ladder --- Standard  04 each 

13 Iron shoes --- 02kg Standard 01 each 

14 Medicine ball Nelco Size a. 02kg = 01 
        b. 03kg = 01 
        c. 04kg = 01 
        d. 05kg = 01 

04 

15 Starting Block Nelco Standard  02 each 

16 Weight jackets  --- Standard  02 each 

17 High Jump Cross Bar Nelco Fiber Glass 02 each 



18 Pole Vault Cross Bar Nelco Fiber Glass 02 each 

19 Theraband Reebok Yellow & Silver 02 each 

20 Vaulting Pole’s cap Standard  Standard 01 each 

21 Wooden vaulting box with 
wheels 

 Standard 01 each 

22 Stop & Go Watch  Casio HS 70w (100Lap) 06 

23 Measuring Tape  a. 15m  
b. 30m 
c. 50m 
d. 100m 

02 
02 
02 

24 Whistle Fox 40 Classic   12 

25 Discus Fiber Nelco Gold Fiber 2kg        12 

26 Hammer Wire Nelco  10 

27 Hammer Handel Nelco  10 

28 Hammer Nelco 10kg 01 

29 Hammer Gloves Nelco Left hand (soft Leather) 03 

30 Javelin Nordic 800g. NS-xtj-tjmns50 01 

31 Throwing shoes ( for Discus & 
Shot put) 

Pama Size  a.  6 = 1 
         b.  7 = 1 
         c.  9 = 2 
        d. 10 = 2 
        e. 11 = 2 
        f.  12 = 1 

09 

32 Throwing Shoes (Hammer) Pama Size  a.  8 = 01  
         b.  9 = 01 
         c. 10= 01 

03 

33 Back Nail Spikes (Javelin & 
High jump) 

Pama/ Adidas/ Nike Size  a.  8 = 01  
         b.  9 = 01 
         c. 10= 01 

03 

34 Power Grip Nelco N-1138-strong 02 

35 Chest expender Nelco N11142(No.5) 02 

36 Iron shoes/ Boot ---  01 

37 Wooden Box  Size 50x50x30 (LxBxH) 04 

38 Thira band ATE  1Rde 

 
 

3. Badminton Equipment Requirement for 2015-16 
 

SI. No. Items Brand Description Quantity 

1 Badminton Racquets Yonex  Nano Speed 6600 02 

  Yonex Arc Saber 7 02 

2 Shuttle Cock Yonex Mavis 350 Nylon  50 boxes 

3 Shuttle Cock Yonex  Feather AS 2 60 boxes 

4 Badminton String Yonex BG-65 50 

5 Grip Yonex Basic one box 60 pc. 



6 Badminton Training Racket Apecse W140 & W160 (02 each) 04 

7 Badminton Net Garware Sportiva  04 

 
 

4. Basketball Equipment Requirement for 2015-16 
 

SI. No. Items Brand Description Quantity 

1 Basketball 7 size Cosco Challenge 
Composite Leather 

Multi-Color 20 

2 Basketball 6 size Casco Challenge 
Composite Leather 

Multi-Color 15 

3 Skipping Rope Cosco Long Havey 08 

4 Ring Net Cosco Silky pair 07prs. 

  Nivia JH-L00H 07prs. 

  Nivia JH-L002 07prs. 

5 Foot Air Pump  High pressure Air foot pump 02 

6 Basketball trolley  KBA K-BR15 Custom Ball Rack 03 

7 Score Board Acrylic 4’x3’x18mm 03 

8 Score Board Stage  ABS PVC Large  02 

9 Agility Harness Coaso  03 

10 Agility Ladder Cosco 10m  02 

11 Weight Plats  10kg 02 

12 Rod   10kg  02 

13 Complete Digital Scoring 
System  

G&A international 3’x4’ 
4’x6’ 

02 
02 

14 Folding Shads on  sitting Arena 
of Players and Officials Water 
Polo and Basketball) 

 Three courts basketball (Three shad 
for Each court) 
One Water Polo 

09 
 
01 

15 Sitting Benches  
Official Tables for Basketball 

  12 
03 

16 Training Weight Jackets NITA  10 

 
 

5. Cricket Equipment Requirement for 2015-16 
 

SI. No. Items Brand Description Quantity 

1 Cricket Bat SG English Willow 01 each 
a. Sunny Tonny 
b. Century Extrem 
c. Kookaburra Kauna 
d. SG Triple Crown 
e. New Balance 

05 

2 Cricket Bat SS Kashmir willow 
SG Kashmir willow 

a. SS Gladiator (04 each) 
b. SG Cobra Gold  (04 each) 

08 

3 Cricket Ball  ------ To be use in bowling machine 12 



4 Ball SG Test White 200 

5 Ball SS County Red 50 

6 Pop Up Net ------ Fielding drills 02 

7 Kit bags BDM Large Size 04 

8 Cricket kit bags Large BDM  02 

9 Bating Pads  SG VS 319  Blue colored 04pairs 

10 Bating Pads  SG Test White (right Handed)  02pairs 

11 Wicket keeping Pads  01 White & 01 Blue  02pairs 

12 Thai Pad SG combo Pad  02pairs 

13  SG Pads  02 pairs 

14 Gloves SG Litevate Size XXL = 02 
          XL = 01 
            L = 01 

04pairs 

15  SS Super Test Size XXL = 02 
          XL = 01 
            L = 01 

04pairs 

  SG VS 319 Ultimate Left hander (size men) 01pair 

 Keeping Gloves Kookabura  02pairs 

16 Keeping inner Kookaburra  03pairs 

17 Helmet Mausuri Size L = 02 
       M = 01 

03 

18 Abdominal Guards BDM  05 

19 Batting Inner GM fingerless 05 

20 Boundary Ropes   70m radius boundary (440mts Length) 02 

21 Pitch Covers   04 

22 English tape GM  Bat protection tape 15 

  SG  full surface tape 25 

23 Bat grip SG  10 

24  Slazenger  10 

  GM  10 

 
 

6. Football Equipment Requirement for 2015-16 
 

SI. No. Items Brand Description Quantity 

1 Football Nivia  shining Star FB – 293  50 

2 Electric Air Pump Vinex  02 

3 Football carry Bag Net   02pairs 

4 VD T-shirts (with Number)  a- Orange Color   
b- F Green Color  

16 
16 

5 Goalkeeping Gloves Nivia Super Grip 
32348579 

Size 08 02 pr. 

6 Skeeping Rope Nivia  12pairs 

7 Knee caps RLon  10pairs 



8 Goal Net Braided (Hexagone) White (NS2) 3.00mm & 4.00mm 
thickness 

04 pairs 

9 Football Shoes Star Impact Classic 
Leather  
 

     Size           Quantity  
a- 06          = 02 
b- 07          = 02 
c- 08          = 01 
d- 09          = 03 
e- 10          = 02 

 
 
10 

10 Football Studs Nivia  
Cannon FB - 330   

     Size           Quantity  
a- 06          = 01 
b- 08          = 05 
c- 09          = 03 
d- 10          = 05 
e- 11          = 02 

 
 
16 

11 Club Speed Marker Set Disc Cone Nelco NAH 015 (set 0f 20) 01 

12 PVC pole  Length 30” and Dia. 1.25” 10 

13 Medicine Ball Cosco Size a. 02kg  =  02 
        b. 03kg  =  02 
        c. 04kg  =  02 
        d. 05kg  =  02 

08 

14 Agility letter Cosco 10m/08m 04 

 
 

7. Hockey Equipment Requirement for 2015-16 
 

SI. No. Items Brand Description Quantity 

1 Hockey Sticks 
ALFA  
(Composite Stick, 
reinforced with 
carbon/ fibreglass 
midihead shape  

SCH- 6001, Compo1001 

(make sure the length of all sticks 
must be 38 inches) 
size L5, M7, H4   

 

22 

2 Shin Guards ALFA  
 
 

SCH-6036 Plastic moulded 
shinguard with Foam inner and 
velcro strap 

16 

3 Goalkeeper Equipment SCH-6020, ALFA  Rebound complete Set 01 

4 Hockey Ball Rakshak  Dimple Gold Turf  Balls (White) 09 Dzn 

5 Hockey Goal Net Garware Sportiva 
 

Full Size FIH specification Black / 
Blue  

04 prs. 

6 Digital Electronic Timer Clock 
Seconds down to hundredths of 
seconds 

Vorne Electronic 
 
87/705 - 4D – 6  

D LED display Size = 4”  
Number of Digits = 6  
Display color = Red 

04 

7 Digital Electronic Timer Clock 
 

General Tools 
TI891B Triple Timer 
with Clock 

Count-down from 19:59:59  
Count-up to 19:59:59 

04 

8 Digital Electronic Timer Clock 
 

Champion Sports 
Dual Timer 

4-hour countdown/count up timer 
with one-second resolution, plus 
clock 

04 



9 Multi Resistance Trainer Vinex VMRT- 10F includes 10’ 
VMRT- 20F includes 20’ 

02 
02 

10 Agility Training Hurdle  Vinex  Folding 25mm (Single pack) 06 04 pack 
11 Medicine Ball Cosco Size a. 02kg  =  02 

        b. 03kg  =  02 
        c. 04kg  =  02 
        d. 05kg  =  02 

08 

12 VD T-shirts (with Number)  c- Florescent  Color   
d- F Green Color  

16 
16 

13 Whistle Molten Dolphin Pro  12 

 
 

8. Squash Equipment Requirement for 2015-16 
 

SI. No. Items Brand Description Quantity 

1 Squash Racket Head 
 
 

Grapnene Cyano 115 Speed  
Multicolor 115gr. 

02 

2 Squash Racket 

 

Technifiber Carbofler 125 S basal 
Refrence 12CAR12516 
EAN code: 3490150141819 

02 
 

3 Ball Dunlop Pro  2Yellow Dot 06 Boxes 

  Dunlop Pro 1 Yellow Dot 02 boxes 

4 Over Grip Karkal Point 75air over warm box 60 pcs. 
In one box  

60 

5 Gut Roll (string) Head 
 

Perfact Power1.20 mm Squash 
String-110 m 

 
01 

6 Gut Roll (String) Prokennex 
 Performer 16 Squash String–200 m 

01 

 
 

9. Table Tennis Equipment Requirement for 2015-16 
 

SI. No. Items Brand Description Quantity 

1 Ply Stiga Offensive Classic WRB 04 

2 Racket Stag  04 

3 Rubber Mark V Black 08 

4 Rubber Mark V Red 06 

5 Rubber Donic Copa Gold Black 04 

6 Rubber Donic Akkadi Red 02 

7 Rubber Joola Red 02 

9 Rubber Joola Energy Gold  Red 04 

10 Rubber Tiphar Glass d tech 
OX Black 

01 

11 Rubber Tynergy Black 01 



12 Ball Stag 3 Star orange 30 Dzn 

13 Multi box with stand Stag Use during the practice  04 

14 Glue Donic a. 500/90/37 ml 01  

15 Glue Joola X b. 500/90/37 ml 02 

16 Glue Omni c.  10 

17 Rubber Cleaner  Butterfly Rushawa 165 ml 02 

18 Racket cleaner  Butterfly  02 

19 Referee chair for Table Tennis  Stag  04 

 
 

10. Tennis Equipment Requirement for 2015-16 
 

SI. No. Items Brand Description Quantity 

 Tennis Ball Wilson Championship  350 can 

  Cosco All Court Tennis ball 100 can 

1 Tennis Racket Head 
 

New Head YOUTECH Graphene 
Speed Pro  01 

2 Grip Wilson  20 

  Head  20 

3 Tennis String Head Sonic Pro edge 200m reel 05 

4  Luxilon 4G 130MM/ 16G 200m reel 01 

5 Agility Ladder Nelco Super Pro Adjustable Speed 8 m 01 

6 Resistance Tube Reebok Medium 01 

7 Sports Tennis ball Carrying Cart Vinex Wagon Minimum 75 ball 02 

8 Dampeners Head  10 

9 Center Cord of Net   06 

10 Tennis Court Net Garware Sportiva   06 

11 Curtain for Tennis courts   03 pair 

 
 

11. Volleyball Equipment Requirement for 2015-16 
 

SI. No. Items Brand Description Quantity 

1 Volleyball Cosco  Super Multicolor  50 

2 Volleyball  Cosco 32 patch 06 

3 Volleyball Kneecap  RLon  24pcs. 

4 Anklet RLon (White) 12pcs. 

5 Hanging Training Volley Ball   02 

6 Score Board Stage  PVC ABS Large Size 03 

7 Volleyball Pole Adjustable Cosco Size 3.5” Dia. 02 set 

  Vinex Size 3.5” Dia. 02 set 

8 Volleyball Trolley   02  



9 Weight plates ATE /Vinex 
Rubberized  
50mm hole 

20kg 
10kg 
05kg 

02 
02 
02 

10 Volleyball Net a- Vinex Nylon Standard size 20 

  b- Cosco Nylon Standard size 20 

11 Volleyball Antenna Strip a- Vinex  16 

12 Volleyball Net Wire PVC  coated   60 m 

13 Foot pump   01  
 

 
12. Weight Lifting Equipment Requirement for 2015-16 

 
SI. No. Items Brand Description Quantity 

1 Weight Lifting Barbell Set Nelco India Pvt. Ltd. Barbell Complete Set 01 

2 Wooden Boxes 
 

30cm 
20cm 

01pair 
01pair 

3 Plywood Century Size 6’x3’ (width1½) 02 

4 Powder   Magnesium Carbonate soft 05kg 

5 Weight Lifting Belt Crosh Fit 
 
 

Small     = 02 
Medium = 02 
Large     = 02 

06 

6 Wrist Strap Meister Neoprene 
Paded lifting strap 

ASIN: B004YNKGRQ 05 pair 

7 Squat Strap Knee Warps Knee Warps Velcro (pair) 
squats support 

ASIN: B005W81818 

300cm Length 
03 pair 

8 Wooden Box  3’x1½ x 30cm  01 

 
 

13. Taekwondo Equipment Requirement for CPA 2015-16 
 

SI. No. Items Brand Description Quantity 

1 Foot Protector WTF 02 Medium & 02 Large 04 

 Hand Gloves WTF 03 Medium & 01 Large 04 

2 Mouth Guard Standard Com  04 

3 EVA board WTF  20 

4 Shin Guard WTF  02 

5 Elbow Guard WTF  02 

6 Kick Shoes Adidas/ Dedu 02 M & 02 L 04 

7 Nun Chaku Adidas/ Dedu  02 

8 Ankle Guard WTF  04 
9 Ankle Weight WTF  04 

10 L Guard WTF  02 

11 Hand Warp WTF  04 

 



 
14. Yoga Equipment Requirement for CPA 2015-16 

 
SI. No. Items Brand Description Quantity 

1 Yoga Mat Health Viva Double 
Layer 

Golden Orange/Grey 6 mm 52 

2 Foot Spa Foot Detox Machine JSB   08 

 Foot Bath Massager Happy Feet  07 

3 Digital wall Clock Ajanta  OLC-213  02 

4 Electronic Timer Clock Digital Display size 2’   
Number of digit 6 

01 

5 Anima Pot   05 

6 Direct Anima Pot   05 

7 Miscellaneous items 
 

Tata Salt,  
 Black Bindi,  
Hand wash 

01  kg each 
10 dz. 
Dettol 100ml 

05 
10 dz. 
01 dz. 

 
 

15. Adventure Sports & Wall Climbing Equipment Requirement for 2015-16 
 

SI. No. Items Brand Description Quantity 

1 Carabiner Screw  Petzl William 10 

2 Carabiner Plain Petzl Spirint M 15 06 

3 Figure of 8 Petzl Huite DO 2 03 

4 Quick Draw Petzl Spirit M30, 17A 05 

5 Climbing Helmet Petzl Elios 2A 42 06 

6 Trunk G I Sheet 3’L x2’W x suitable height 02 

 
 
 
Terms & Conditions of the quotations are as under: -  
 

1. The quotation should be submitted in the properly sealed envelope, addressed to the undersigned. The enquiry no. and 
date should invariably be quoted on the top of the envelope. 

2. All Quotation must reach undersign by 26.06.2015, 15.00 hrs. 
3. Quotations should have a valid date till March 31, 2016.  
4. Quotation must be submitted in two parts: 

 
*  Part–I (Technical) should contain all technical details and specification of the offered items. The price should not be 
quoted in technical bid. 
 
*  Part-II (Financial) should contain the price of offered items along with applicable tax rate (like VAT etc.) commercial 
terms and conditions. 
 

5. The selection criteria of the Cricket Bat our cricket experts physically go to your shop/ showroom and you have to 
show the sufficient numbers of bats to them against your quoted rates. If the expert are not satisfied they reserves the 
right of selection/ rejection of bats after observation. 

6. Quote your rates only for specific Brand and Model of the items mentioned in our list.  



7. You may quote your rates with brand and specification of particular items where sever brand and model not specified in 
our list. 

8. The rate quoted should be inclusive of sales tax and other taxes including freight charges (if any).  
9. Payment terms 90% against the delivery and 10% after the inspection of experts. 
10. Delivery terms F.O.R Kanpur. 
11. Quantity may increase or decrease. 

 
The Institute reserves the right of accepting or rejecting any quotations without assigning any reason thereof.  
 
Kindly send your quotation before respected date in the following address:  
 
 
 
Dr. N R Patra 
Chairman, SPEC 
Physical Education Section 
Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur  
Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh, PIN 208 016  
India  
Tel.: +91 512 2597623;  
E‐ mail: nrpatra@iitk.ac.in  


